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5. Aorea Native Land Court District (Wanganui)--continued. 

Wanganui Tuesday, 13th November, 1917. 
Kakahi Tuesday, 27th November. 1917. 
Tokaanu Friday, 11th January. 1918. 
Wanganui Tuesday, 12th February, 1918. 

6. Ikaroa Native Land Court District (Wellington)-

Masterton Tuesday, 17th April, 1917. 
Hastings Tuesday, 24th :April, 1917. 
Levin and Otaki.. Tuesday, 15th May, 1917. 
Wellington Tuesday, 29th May, 1917. 
Wellington Tuesday, 17th July, 1917. 
Greytown Tuesday, 31st July, 1917. 
Hastings Tuesday, 7th August, 1917. 
Pahnerston North, Tuesday, 28th August, 1917. 

Levin, and Otaki 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin and Ot",ki 
Wtlliogton 
Wellington 
Grey town 
Hastings 
Palmerston North, 

Leviu, and Otaki 
Wellington 
Ma,terton 

Tuesday, 11th September, 1917. 
Tuesdny, 9th October, 1917. 
Tuesday, 16th October, 1917. 
Tuesday, 30th October, 1917. 
Tuesday, 6th November, 1917. 
Thursday, 10th January, 1918. 
Tuesday, 29th January, 1918. 
Tuesday, 5th February, 1918. 
Tuesday, 26th Febru'lrY. 1918. 

Tuesday, 12th March, 1918. 
Tuesday, 26th March, 191K 

Waikato-Maniapoto District Maori Land Board. 

MEETINGS FOR 1917-1918. 

I T is hereby notified for publio information that meetings 
of the Waikato-Maniapoto District Maori Land Board 

will be held at the tImes and places set out in the Sohedule 
hereunder. 

Place. 

Thames 
Ngaruawahia 
Auckland .. 
Te Kuiti .. 
Thames .. 
Ngaruawahia 
Auckland .. 
Te Kuiti .. 
Thames .. 

SCHEDULE. 

E. P. EARLE, 
Registrar. 

I Last Date for 
Date of Meeting. lodging ApPlications. 

1917. I 1917. 
15 May . 18 April. 
19 June I 23 May. 

2 Julv .. I 5 June. 
7 August 11 .J uly. 

10 September 15 August. 
2 October 5 September. 

30 3 October. 
20 November 24 
11 December 14 No;ember. 

1918. 1918. 
Ngaruawahia 22 January 3 January. 

NOTE.--At the conclusion of the Hastings sittings the Court Auckland.. 12 February 16 • 
~~~journ to Waipukurau and Dannevirke if business war- Te Ku_it_i_._. ____ . 19 Ma::~ ____ L. February. 

7. South Island Native Land Court District (Wellington)-
Kaiapoi 
Temuk.. 
Puketeraki 
Invercargill 
Picton .. 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Puketeraki 
Invercargill 

Tuesday, 12th June, 1917. 
Tuesday, 19th June, 1917. 
Tuesday, 26th June, 1917. 
Tuesday, 3rd July, 1917. 
Wednesday, 25th July, 1917. 
Tuesday, 20th November, 1917. 
Tuesday, 27th November, 1917. 
Tuesday, 4th December, 1917. 
Tuesday, 11th Deoember, 1917. 

I approve of the above Sohedule. 
W. H. HERRIES, 

Parliament Buildings, Native Minister. 

Welliogton, 22nd March, 1917. 

'l'okerau Distript Ma01'i Land Board. 

MEETINGS FOR 1917-1918. 

I T is hereby notified for publio information that meetings 
of the above-mentioned Board will be held at the 

plaoes named in the first column of the Schedule hereto on 
the respeoti ve dates set out in the seoond col um n of the said 
Schedule. 

C. P. NEWTON, 
Regis~rar. 

SCHEDULE. 

I Last Date for 

~ ___ ~~ __ '-:t_e_o_f_M_ee_t_in_g_'-i-___ A_P_~_11_:a_ir_i~_n_s_._ 
j 1917. 

Kaikohe 
Auckland 
Whangarei •. 
Auckland 
Kaikohe 
Auckland .. 
Whangarei .. 
Kaikohe 

Auckland 

Whangarei .. 

1917. 
5 June 

11 • 
10 July 
30 • 

.. \ 10 May. 

.. 25 • 

.. 20 June. 
n July. 
20 August. 10 September .. 

90otober 19 September. 
170otober. 5 November .. 

11 December •. 
1918. 

10 January 

1 March 

21 November. 

17 Deoember. 
1918. 

4 February. 

NOTE.-To ensure notifioa.tion applications must be lodged 
.. t the Board's offioe at Auckland not later than the 
respeotive dates set out in the third column. 

NOTE.-To ensure notification applications must be lodged 
at the Board's office at Auokland not later than the respec­
tive dates set out in the third column. 

TVaiariki Dist"ict _~Iaori Land Boat·d. 

MEETINGS FOR 1917-1918. 

I T is hereby notified for publio information tbat meetings 
of the above-mentioned Board will be held at Rotorua 

on tbe dates set fortb in the second column of the Schedule 
hereto. 

Place. 

Rotorua 

SCHEDULE. 

H. S. KING, 
Registrar. 

Date of Meeting. 
Last Date for 

lodging 
Applications. 

1917. 
11 June 
20 August 
150otober 
10 December 

1918. .. III February .. 

1917. 
16 May. 
25 July. 
19 September. 
14 November. 

1918. 
16 January • 

NOTE.-Meetings will be adjourned to Tauranga, Whaka­
tane, Opotiki, Taupo, or elsewhere, for the tYonsideration of 
business that can be more conveniently dealt with at those 
places. 

To ensure notifioation applioations must be lodged a~ the 
Board's office at Rotorua not later than the respeotive dates 
set out in the third column . 

Tairawhiti District Maori Land. Board. 

MEETINGS FOR 1917-1918. 

I T is hereby notified for publio information that meetings 
of the above-mentioned Board will be held at the place 

named in the first oolumn of the Sohedule hereto on the 
respective dates set ou~ in the second column of the .aid 
Sohedule. 

H. GARR, 
Registrar. 


